Funding for years two and three will be included in the FY 2020 and FY 2021 budget requests under Article 5. 
Board of Selectmen recommends. 
Ms. Bak and Ms. Neyland spoke in favor of the motions and provided background on all the changes.  

The Finance Committee recommends.  

6A. Ms. Bak moved to raise and appropriate the sum of Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Five ($40,745) to 
fund the cost items of the first year of the collective bargaining agreement between the Town and the 
Massachusetts Coalition of Police, Local 200, Police (July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2021) and further that the following 
adjustments be made to the FY 2019 budget: 
Department 210, Total Salary - Police: Increase by the sum of Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty-five 
Dollars ($$37,445). 
Department 210, Total Other - Police: Increase by the sum of Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($3,300). 

Action on Article 6A: Motion carried by majority vote. 

6B. Ms. Neyland moved to raise and appropriate the sum of Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine 
Dollars ($16,739) to fund the cost items of the first year of the collective bargaining agreement between the 
Town and the Massachusetts Coalition of Police, Local 200A, Dispatch (July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2021) and further 
that the following adjustments be made to the FY 2019 budget: 

Department 215, Total Salary - Dispatch: Increase by the sum of Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-nine 
Dollars ($16,739). 

Action on Article 6B: Motion carried by majority vote. 

6C. Ms.Neyland moved to raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Five Dollars ($9,305) 
to fund the cost items of the first year of the collective bargaining agreement between the Town and the 
Boxborough Professional Firefighters, Local 4601 (July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2021) and further that the following 
adjustments be made to the FY 2019 budget: 

Department 220, Total Salary - Fire: Increase by the sum of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Five Dollars ($9,305). 

Action on Article 6C: Motion carried by majority vote. 

6A Massachusetts Coalition of Police, Local 200, Police 

6B Massachusetts Coalition of Police, Local 200A, Dispatch  

6C Boxborough Professional Firefighters, Local 4601 

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND-CONSENT AGENDA**    ARTICLES 7-9

[...]

revenues the sum of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) to meet the administrative expenses and all other necessary 
and proper expenses of the Community Preservation Committee for FY 2019; and further, to reserve for 
appropriation from said estimated annual revenue: 

Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,000) for open space, including land for recreational use,  

Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,000) for community housing purposes,  

Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,000) for historic resources, and  

One Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($132,000) for a FY 2019 Budgeted Reserve; 

all as recommended by the Community Preservation Committee.  

Summary and Recommendations 

Summary 
Each fiscal year, the legislative body, i.e. Town Meeting, must appropriate or reserve for future appropriation no

[...]

ARTICLE 8 COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND – OPEN SPACE (INCLUDING RECREATION) – FLERRA MEADOWS 
PLAYGROUND** 

(Majority vote required) 

Moved to appropriate from the Community Preservation Fund Open Space (Including Recreation) Reserve the 
sum of Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars ($62,000) for the rehabilitation of the Flerra Meadows Playground, as 
recommended by the Community Preservation Committee. 

Amount Purpose Applicant 
$62,000 Flerra Meadows Playground 

Rehabilitation 
Recreation Commission 

Summary and Recommendations

[...]

that facilities are upgraded to provide a safe and pleasant recreational experience.    

ARTICLE 9 COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND – COMMUNITY HOUSING – BOXBOROUGH RENTAL 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (BRAP)** 

(Majority vote required) 

Moved to appropriate the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000) from the Community Preservation 
Fund Community Housing Reserve and the sum of Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($15,650) from the 
Community Preservation Fund Balance for the implementation of the Boxborough Rental Assistance Program 
(BRAP), as recommended by the Community Preservation Committee. 

Amount Purpose Applicant 
$37,650 Boxborough Rental Assistance 

Program (BRAP)